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An actuarial study of our business in this line has revealed that our current rates are inadequate to support our
experience. We have included the required Actuarial Memorandum detailing the actuarial analysis of our experience.

The Company is requesting a 10% rate increase for this closed block of business. The increase will be applied uniformly
to all policyholders within the state.

We appreciate the Department’s time and consideration in the review of this filing.
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Central United Life Insurance Company
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(713) 529-0045 ext. [Phone]
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Fee Required? Yes
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COMPANY

Central United Life Insurance Company

chu@manhattanlife.com
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Approved-
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Created By Created On
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SERFF Tracking Number:

Filing Company:

Company Tracking Number:

TOI:
Product Name:

Project Name/Number:

Disposition

Disposition Date: 01/14/2011
Implementation Date:
Status: Approved-Closed

Comment:

CEUL-126980586 Sate; Arkansas

Central United Life Insurance Company Sate Tracking Number: 47698

AR _XFORMS 2011

HO7I Individual Health - Specified Disease - Limited Benefit SUb-TOI: HO71.002A Dread Disease - Cancer Only
XForms 2011

XForms 2011/

We have approved a 10% level rate increase on your submission. The approval is subject to the following conditions:

1. Rate increases will not be given prior to the first annual anniversary date of any policy.

2. After the first annual anniversary date of any policy, increases will not be given more frequently than once in a twelve (12) month period.

3. All increases in rates, other than a change in age or an individual moving to another geographical area, must be submitted to our Department for approval.

Company Name:

Central United Life
Insurance Company

Overall % Overall % Rate Written # of Policy Written Maximum %
Indicated Impact: Premium Holders Premium for Change (where
Change: Change for Affected for this this Program: required):

this Program:

Program:
10.000% 10.000% $20,931 185 $209,313 10.000%
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Minimum %
Change (where
required):

10.000%
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TOI:

Product Name:
Project Name/Number:
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Supporting Document

Rate

CEUL-126980586 Sate: Arkansas
Central United Life Insurance Company Sate Tracking Number: 47698
AR_XFORMS 2011

HO7I Individual Health - Specified Disease- ~ Sub-TOI: HO71.002A Dread Disease - Cancer Only
Limited Benefit
XForms 2011
XForms 2011/
Schedule Item Schedule Item Status Public Access
Health - Actuarial Justification Approved-Closed No
App D - Rates Approved-Closed Yes
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SERFF Tracking Number: CEUL-126980586

Sate:

Sate Tracking Number:

Filing Company: Central United Life Insurance Company
Company Tracking Number: AR _XFORMS 2011
TOI: HO7! Individual Health - Specified Disease - Limited Benefit Ub-TOI:
Product Name: XForms 2011
Project Name/Number: XForms 2011/
Rate Information
Rate data applies to filing.
Filing Method:
Rate Change Type:
Overall Percentage of Last Rate Revision:
Effective Date of Last Rate Revision:
Filing Method of Last Filing:
Company Rate Information
Company Name: Company Overall % Overall % Rate  Written
Rate Indicated Impact: Premium
Change: Change: Change for
this
Program:
Central United Life N/A 10.000% 10.000% $20,931

Insurance Company

# of Policy
Holders
Affected for

this Program:

185

Arkansas

47698

HO71.002A Dread Disease - Cancer Only

SERFF
Increase
15.000%
04/01/2010
SERFF

Written
Premium for
this Program:

$209,313
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Maximum %
Change
(where
required):

10.000%

Minimum %
Change
(where
required):

10.000%
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Filing Company: Central United Life Insurance Company Sate Tracking Number: 47698

Company Tracking Number: AR _XFORMS 2011

TOI: HO7! Individual Health - Specified Disease - Sub-TOI: HO71.002A Dread Disease - Cancer Only
Limited Benefit

Product Name: XForms 2011

Project Name/Number: XForms 2011/

Rate/Rule Schedule

Schedule Document Name:
Item
Status:

Approved- App D - Rates
Closed
01/14/2011

Affected Form Rate
Numbers:

Rate Action Information: Attachments
Action:*
(Separated with

commas)

AR_App D -
Rates.pdf

Base: New
XCEP350MC,
XCP1003,
XCP1003AR,
XCP1004,
XCP1004AR,
XCP1005 Rider:
CSB91, CSB93,
DDCR13,
DDR2687,
FOB87R,
HICP300600,
HICUR®,
IC300600
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Appendix D

Cancer XForms Pool Group

Rate Sheet
as 0f 09/30/2010
FORM
XCEP350MC  A01493550
XCEP350MC  A01494390
XCEP350MC  A01500790
XCEP350MC  A01500940
XCEP350MC  A01501010
XCEP350MC  A01530700
XCEP350MC  A01532370
XCEP350MC  A01542190
XCEP350MC  A01551000
XCEP350MC  A01551080
XCEP350MC  A01560790
XCEP350MC  A01563890
XCEP350MC  A01565400
XCEP350MC  A01570560
XCEP350MC  A01571610
XCEP350MC  A01599990
XCEP350MC  A01600000
XCEP350MC  A01605510
XCEP350MC  A01611140
XCEP350MC  A01626820
XCEP350MC  A01632740
XCEP350MC  A01632990
XCEP350MC  A01636210
XCEP350MC  A01645160
XCEP350MC  A01648920
XCEP350MC  A01666840
XCEP350MC  A01688540
XCEP350MC  A01698220
XCEP350MC  A01700640
XCEP350MC  A01703730
XCEP350MC  A01709770
XCEP350MC  A01709780
XCEP350MC  A01768140
XCEP350MC  A01768280
XCEP350MC  A01773800
XCEP350MC  A01775530
XCEP350MC  A01777820
XCEP350MC  A01798850
XCEP350MC  A01812300
XCEP350MC  A01841240
XCEP350MC  A01848920

POLICY# ANN.PREM. RI %

689.40
689.40
1,480.68
1,022.76
1,850.76
1,955.28
1,212.12
1,850.76
1,157.64
677.28
2,051.76
1,362.12
792.84
803.76
1,095.49
742.20
742.20
689.16
1,192.20
724.56
930.60
744.12
759.72
1,285.80
455.20
1,192.56
792.64
1,850.73
1,371.00
1,850.76
978.84
1,091.04
1,448.28
858.36
1,445.04
1,445.04
1,444.44
799.20
1,287.60
1,210.20
1,220.40

10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%

PROP. PREM.

758.34
758.34

1,628.75
1,125.04
2,035.84
2,150.81
1,333.33
2,035.84
1,273.40

745.01

2,256.94
1,498.33

872.12
884.14

1,205.04

816.42
816.42
758.08

1,311.42

797.02

1,023.66

818.53
835.69

1,414.38

500.72

1,311.82

871.90

2,035.80
1,508.10
2,035.84
1,076.72
1,200.14
1,593.11

944.20

1,589.54
1,589.54
1,588.88

879.12

1,416.36
1,331.22
1,342.44
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Appendix D

Cancer XForms Pool Group

Rate Sheet
as 0f 09/30/2010
FORM
XCEP350MC  A01849750
XCEP350MC  A01862410
XCEP350MC  A01863240
XCEP350MC  A01879400
XCEP350MC  A01889150
XCEP350MC  A01890950
XCEP350MC  A01905960
XCEP350MC  A01908810
XCEP350MC  A01917600
XCEP350MC  A01920040
XCEP350MC  A01924560
XCEP350MC  A01931110
XCEP350MC  A01933470
XCEP350MC  A01939390
XCEP350MC  A01953190
XCEP350MC  A01957660
XCEP350MC  A01970020
XCEP350MC  A01981550
XCEP350MC  A01985380
XCEP350MC  A03042070
XCEP350MC  A03049630
XCEP350MC  A03050300
XCEP350MC  A03067840
XCEP350MC  A03074630
XCEP350MC  A03074640
XCEP350MC  A03076930
XCEP350MC  A03077560
XCEP350MC  A03082940
XCEP350MC  A03111790
XCEP350MC  A03153600
XCEP350MC  A03160370
XCEP350MC  A03161060
XCEP350MC  A03161760
XCEP350MC  A03172810
XCEP350MC  A03174850
XCEP350MC  A03180000
XCEP350MC  A03207990
XCEP350MC  A03208570
XCEP350MC  A03218070
XCEP350MC  A03222450
XCEP350MC  A03233180
XCEP350MC  A03257100
XCEP350MC  A03285770

POLICY# ANN.PREM. RI %

1,609.32
1,192.56

930.60
1,360.20
1,609.32
1,918.49
1,090.44
1,090.44
1,881.12
1,171.14
1,918.56

675.48

991.92
2,498.64
1,881.08
1,070.16
1,070.16
1,072.92

930.36
1,000.80

569.88

690.84

930.60

689.40
1,192.20

930.60
1,251.12

395.76

879.72
1,724.04

938.28
1,070.16
1,478.76
1,448.28
1,546.48
1,140.72
1,140.72
1,445.04
1,948.92
1,850.96
1,371.48
1,594.90

10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%

PROP. PREM.
1,770.25
1,311.82
1,023.66
1,496.22
1,770.25
2,110.34
1,199.48
1,199.48

2,069.23
1,288.25
2,110.42

743.03

1,091.11
2,748.50
2,069.19
1,177.18
1,177.18
1,180.21
1,023.40
1,100.88

626.87
759.92

1,023.66

758.34

1,311.42
1,023.66
1,376.23

435.34
967.69

1,896.44
1,032.11
1,177.18
1,626.64
1,593.11
1,701.13
1,254.79
1,254.79
1,589.54
2,143.81
2,036.06
1,508.63
1,754.39
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Appendix D

Cancer XForms Pool Group

Rate Sheet
as 0f 09/30/2010
FORM
XCEP350MC  A03292570
XCEP350MC  A03304180
XCEP350MC  A03304760
XCEP350MC  A03306140
XCEP350MC  A03314030
XCEP350MC  A03341450
XCEP350MC  A03347210
XCEP350MC  A03347240
XCEP350MC  A03394280
XCEP350MC  A03397750
XCEP350MC  A03406480
XCEP350MC  A03406520
XCEP350MC  A03422680
XCEP350MC  A03455180
XCEP350MC  A03463170
XCEP350MC  A03465370
XCEP350MC  A03469290
XCEP350MC  A03473600
XCEP350MC  A03477340
XCEP350MC  A03579200
XCEP350MC  A03589550
XCEP350MC  A03599790
XCEP350MC  A03638620
XCEP350MC  A03638650
XCEP350MC  A03651810
XCEP350MC  A03664910
XCEP350MC  A03695890
XCEP350MC  A03701180
XCEP350MC  A03731880
XCEP350MC  A03740880
XCEP350MC  A03750490
XCEP350MC  A03754990
XCEP350MC  A03755110
XCEP350MC  A03778750
XCEP350MC  A03780730
XCEP350MC  A03804770
XCEP350MC  A03805050
XCEP350MC  A03807590
XCEP350MC  A03813470
XCEP350MC  A03829980
XCEP350MC  A03865640
XCEP350MC  A03874880
XCEP350MC  A03879220

POLICY# ANN.PREM. RI %

1,319.00
1,140.72
1,516.08

723.36
1,285.80

961.20
1,401.36

707.04
1,218.96
1,656.24
1,013.76

552.24

948.24
1,218.96

961.20
1,218.48
1,214.64
1,192.20
1,448.28

635.04
1,881.08
1,130.70
1,130.70
1,156.68
1,881.08
1,090.44
2,539.68
1,105.32
1,401.36
1,105.32
1,070.16
1,288.20

793.56
1,285.80
1,448.40
1,401.24

570.60
1,635.72
1,053.72

964.44

948.24

10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%

PROP. PREM.

1,450.90
1,254.79
1,667.69

795.70

1,414.38
1,057.32
1,541.50

777.74

1,340.86
1,821.86
1,115.14

607.46

1,043.06
1,340.86
1,057.32
1,340.33
1,336.10
1,311.42
1,593.11

698.54

2,069.19
1,243.77
1,243.77

1,272.35
2,069.19
1,199.48
2,793.65
1,215.85
1,541.50
1,215.85
1,177.18
1,417.02

872.92

1,414.38
1,593.24
1,541.36

627.66

1,799.29
1,159.09
1,060.88
1,043.06
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XCP100X
XCP100X
XCP100X
XCP100X
XCP100X
XCP100X
XCP100X
XCP100X
XCP100X
XCP100X
XCP100X
XCP100X
XCEP350

App. D-Rates

STATE BLOCK

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
83
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
71
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Appendix D

Cancer XForms Pool Group

Rate Sheet
as 0f 09/30/2010
FORM
XCEP350MC  A03886330
XCEP350MC  A03911410
XCEP350MC  A03933680
XCEP350MC  A03944130
XCEP350MC  A03981610
XCEP350MC  A03999200
XCEP350MC  A05018200
XCEP350MC  A05024330
XCEP350MC  A05067520
XCEP350MC  A05082740
XCEP350MC  A05123870
XCEP350MC  A05162360
XCEP350MC  A05168090
XCEP350MC  A05168250
XCEP350MC  A05176310
XCEP350MC  A05193460
XCEP350MC  A05195610
XCEP350MC  A05219550
XCEP350MC  A05258170
XCEP350MC  A05270860
XCEP350MC  A05301370
XCEP350MC  A05308130
XCEP350MC  A05318630
XCEP350MC  A05339760
XCEP350MC  A05344380
XCP1003 CC103218
XCP1003 CC111958
XCP1004 CC113171
XCP1004 CC54881
XCP1004 CC60419
XCP1003 CC67319
XCP1004 CC67507
XCP1005 CC67901
XCP1003 CC70207
XCP1003 CC70209
XCP1005 CC78830
XCP1003 CC78844
XCP1004 CC79765
XCP1004 CC83102
XCP1005 CC90591
XCP1004 CC95337
XCP1003AR 42048
XCEP350MC 430647379

POLICY# ANN.PREM. RI %

812.82
552.24
1,218.60
1,401.84
1,757.04
1,478.64
1,948.92
1,103.28
1,091.28
1,070.01
959.40
930.60
1,682.76
689.40
706.88
1,339.44
930.52
718.44
1,370.04
1,091.88
1,321.32
1,936.52
1,319.20
946.68
1,926.52
1,107.84
767.28
760.80
1,209.48
1,209.48
1,029.84
825.42
1,020.24
859.32
859.32
1,020.24
1,388.52
1,023.44
895.68
985.32
639.00
757.20
816.48

10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%

PROP. PREM.

894.10
607.46

1,340.46
1,542.02
1,932.74
1,626.50
2,143.81
1,213.61
1,200.41
1,177.01
1,055.34
1,023.66
1,851.04

758.34
777.57

1,473.38
1,023.57

790.28

1,507.04
1,201.07
1,453.45
2,130.17
1,451.12
1,041.35
2,119.17
1,218.62

844.01
836.88

1,330.43
1,330.43
1,132.82

907.96

1,122.26

945.25
945.25

1,122.26
1,527.37
1,125.78

985.25

1,083.85

702.90
832.92
898.13
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POOL
XCEP350
XCEP350
XCEP350
XCEP350
XCEP350
XCEP350
XCEP350
XCP100X
XCEP350
XCEP350
XCP100X
XCP100X
XCP100X
XCP100X
XCP100X

App. D-Rates

STATE BLOCK

AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR
AR

AR

U.S.

Rate Sheet
as 0f 09/30/2010
FORM

83 XCEP350MC 430709356
83 XCEP350MC 431580293
83 XCEP350MC 431824486
83 XCEP350MC 432527395
83 XCEP350MC 432649258
83 XCEP350MC 432808641
83 XCEP350MC 462642177

87 XCP1003AR 51449

88 XCEP350MC 55523

88 XCEP350MC 55526

87 XCP1003AR 55587

87 XCP1003AR 55684

87 XCP1003AR 57219

87 XCP1004AR 61124
71 XCP1003 950306191
185

STATE Avg. =
2,462
U.S. Avg. =

Appendix D

Cancer XForms Pool Group

POLICY# ANN.PREM. RI %

777.96
718.88
472.20
762.71
1,370.92
656.64
571.92
422.76
794.88
862.68
564.24
564.24
1,326.96
1,733.64
581.28

209,313
1,131

2,422,225
984

10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%
10%

10%

10%

PROP.

PREM.

855.76

790.77

519.42
838.98

1,508.01

722.30
629.11

465.04

874.37
948.95
620.66
620.66

1,459.66
1,907.00

639.41

230,244

1,245

2,664,447

1,082
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